ok wNE

TOWN OF HUSTISFORD
Board Meeting
Meeting Date: Thursday, March 6, 2025
7:30 pm
N3906 County Rd EE, Neosho, WI
AGENDA

Call monthly Board meeting to order. Pledge of Allegiance. Establish Quorum.
Verification of Posting Notices
Public Appearance
Minutes
Treasurers Report
OLD BUSINESS
6.1 Roadwork

**Discussion and possible decisions on items 7 through 21

7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.

Land Use/Variance Application for Robert and Jody Nass

Land Division for Richard Hafemeister.

Land Division for Duane Westphal & Deb Roeseler

Land Division for Franklin & Mary Ewert

Land Division for Paul Schellinger

Road Relocation/Discontinuance for Riegleman/Pieper

Approve changing Thursday, April 3, 2025 Board Meeting to Thursday, April 10, 2025
Schedule date to discuss Annual Report before the Annual Meeting

Reminder of Annual Meeting for Tuesday, April 15, 2025 at 7:30 pm at the Hustisford Town Hall
Approval for donation to Hustisford Post Prom

Update on Firearm Ordinance

REPORTS

18.1 Library Report

18.2 Recreation Report

18.3 Fire Department Report

Review and Approval of Bills for Payment

Future Agenda Items

Adjournment

*Chairman may change the order of business in order to efficiently conduct business. Posted pursuant to
Wisconsin Open Meeting Law

UPCOMING:
Saturday, March 29, 2025 District Meeting — Old Hickory Golf Course
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 7:00 am — 8 pm at Hustisford Town Hall: Spring Election
Thursday, April 3, 2025 7:30 pm at Town Hall: Town Board Meeting
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 7:00 pm at Hall: Town of Hustisford Annual Meeting
Monday, April 21 — Wednesday, April 23, 2025 — Spring Road School at Chula Vista Resort, WI Dells

POSTED at the following sites: Hustisford Town Hall, Husty Hardware, Hustisford State Bank, Hustisford Community Library
and Town of Hustisford Website

Persons with disabilities who need accommodations to attend the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at

920-349-8425 as soon as possible so that needs may be reasonably met



